CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG BY-LAW NO. 2018-39

By-law to close Nicklaus Court, Golfview Subdivision

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to close Nicklaus Court described as follows;

<u>Legal Description</u> All of Nicklaus Court on Plan 12M-517 (PIN 01546-1017)

AND WHEREAS Council adopted a report prepared by Rebecca Belanger, Manager of Planning Services at the Council Meeting of April 23, 2018 which recommended the said road closure takes place;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg enacts as follows:

1. That the following parts of Nicklaus Court as shown on Plan 12M-517 attached to this by-law, shall be closed:

Plan 12M-517, all of Nicklaus Court- PIN 01546-1017

- That this by-law shall come into force and take effect after the final passing thereof on the day upon which it is registered in the Registry Office for the Registry Division of Essex (No. 12).
- 3. That the Mayor and the Clerk of the Corporation be and are hereby authorized to do all acts and sign all documents which will be necessary to close the said parts of the road and convey the said lands as provided herein, and to otherwise carry out the intent of this by-law.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 23rd day of April, 2018.

MAYOR- ALDO DICARLO

CLERK-PAULA PARKER

LRO # 12 Application To Register Bylaw

Receipted as CE829794 on 2018 05 18 at 16:16

'ne applicant(s) hereby applies to the Land Registrar.

yyyy mm dd Page 1 of 2

Properties

PIN

01546 - 1017 LT

Description

NICKLAUS COURT, PLAN 12M517, AMHERSTBURG.

Address

NICKLAUS COURT **AMHERSTBURG**

Applicant(s)

This Order/By-law affects the selected PINs.

Name

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

Address for Service

271 Sandwich Street South

Amherstburg. ON N9V 2A5

This document is being authorized by a municipal corporation REBECCA BELANGER, MCIP, RPP, Manager of Planning and Development Services..

This document is not authorized under Power of Attorney by this party.

Statements

This application is based on the Municipality By-law See Schedules.

Signed By

Thomas Robert Porter

500-251 Goyeau Street

acting for

2018 05 18 Signed

Windsor

N9A 6V2

Applicant(s)

519-258-0615 Tel Fax 519-258-6833

I have the authority to sign and register the document on behalf of the Applicant(s).

Submitted By

MOUSSEAU DELUCA MCPHERSON PRINCE

500-251 Goyeau Street Windsor

2018 05 18

N9A 6V2

Τel

519-258-0615

519-258-6833

Fees/Taxes/Payment

Statutory Registration Fee

\$63.65

Total Paid

\$63.65